Transatlantic Diasporas
Diasporas Transatlantiques

May 12-14, 2022
Charleston, South Carolina

47" Annual Meeting / 47 Congrés annuel
of the

French Colonial Historical Society /
Société d’histoire coloniale francaise

in partnership with
The College of Charleston Program on the
Carolina Lowcountry and the Atlantic World

and the
Huguenot Society of South Carolina




Acknowledgements/Remerciements

The French Colonial Historical Society
gratefully thanks the following for their
generous partnership:/ La Société d'histoire
coloniale frangaise remercie
chaleureusement pour leur généreux
partenariats:

The Carolina Lowcountry and Atlantic
World Program at the College of
Charleston

The Huguenot Society of South Carolina

We also thank for their generous support:
College of Charleston Department of
History
College of Charleston Department of
Francophone Studies

Special acknowledgement and thank you to:
Catherine and Hilton Smith

Program Committee/Comité scientifique

Bertrand van Ruymbeke, Chair, Université
Paris 8

Christophe Boucher, College of Charleston

Agnés Delahaye, Université Lumiére Lyon 2

Carolyn Eichner, University of Wisconsin,
Milwaukee

Richard Fogarty, University at Albany,
SUNY

Individual Acknowledgements
College of Charleston

Sandy Slater, Chair of the Local
Arrangements Committee
Jillian Clayton

Mandi Copeland

John Cropper

Andrea Evans

Elisa Jones

Tyler Mobley

Carl Wise

Mandi Copeland

_|| FRENCH COLONIAL
FCHS HISTORICAL SOCIETY
SOCIETE D'HISTOIRE
SHCFII COLONIALE FRANCAISE

SOCIETY

OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Caroline Galland, Université Paris Nanterre

Jack Huguley, Huguenot Society of South
Carolina

Sophie Jorrand, Université de la Réunion

Audrey Leandri, Université Paris 8

Elodie Peyrol-Kleiber, Université de Poitiers

Owen Stanwood, Boston College

Huguenot Society of South Carolina
Chris Barrett

Jack Huguley

Dan Ravenel

Rich Wilson

Renee Marshall

Cheves Leland

Freeman Charitable Trust




French Colonial Historical Society Executive Committee/ Comité exécutif de la Société

d'histoire coloniale francaise

Jennifer L. Palmer
President
University of Georgia

Sarah Zimmerman
Vice-President
Western Washington University

Richard Fogarty
Past President
University at Albany, SUNY

Julie Landweber
Treasurer
Montclair State University

Allison Korinek
Communications Chair
Washington University in St. Louis

Danielle Sanchez
Technology Officer
Colorado College

Caroline Herbelin
Editor, French Colonial History
Siena College

Jennifer Boittin
Associate Editor, French Colonial History
Pennsylvania State University

Huguenot Society of South Carolina Board of Directors

Hagood S. Morrison, President

John B. Williams, First Vice President

Helga W. Billings, Secretary
Margaret W. Garrett, Treasurer

Carolina Lowcountry and Atlantic World Program Officers

Sandy Slater, Director
Carl Wise, Associate Director

Vernon Burton, Executive Director

Board of Advisors
Blake Scott
Simon Lewis
MarylJo Fairchild
Tamara Butler
Anthony Greene
Barry Steifel

Ralph Muldrow
Mary Trent
Robert Sapp
John Cropper
Rhoda Green
Elisa Jones



Land and Labor Acknowledgement/ Reconnaissance des terres et du travail
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Twitter: @carolinaprogram Facebook: @CLAWcofc
#CLAW2022



Conference Schedule/Horaires du Congreés
Unless otherwise noted all events will take place at the Theodore S. Stern Student Center,
College of Charleston, 71 George Street.

Thursday, May 12

8:00-9:00
8:00-12:00
9:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30
12:30-1:30

1:30-2:30

2:30-3:30

3:30-4:00
4:00-5:30
5:30-6:30

6:30-8:00

Friday, May 13
7:45-8:00
8:30-10:00
10:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

Continental Breakfast/Petit-déjeuner léger
Registration/Inscription

Session 1/Atelier 1:

Coffee Break/Pause-café

Session 2/Atelier 2:

Lunch (on your own)/Déjeuner (2 votre charge)

Mary Alice and Philip Boucher Prize Session/Remise du
Prix Mary Alice et Philip Boucher

Alf Andrew Heggoy Book Prize Session/Remise du Prix
Alf Andrew Heggoy

Coffee Break/Pause-café

Session 3/Atelier 3:

Reception/Réception

Documentary Screening/Projection du documentaire
Based on research by Sue Peabody/Sur la base des
recherches de Sue Peabody

Followed by Q and A/Suivi d’une séance de questions-
réponses

Stern Center Ballroom

Continental Breakfast/Petit-déjeuner léger

Session 4/Atelier 4:

Coffee Break/Pause-café

Session 5/Atelier 5:




12:00-1:30
1:30-3:00
3:00-3:30

3:30-5:00

5:30-6:30

Saturday, May 14
7:45-8:30
8:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-12:00
12:00-1:30
1:30-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-5:00

5:15-6:30

6:30-8:30

Lunch (on your own)/Déjeuner (2 votre charge)

Session 6/Atelier 6:

Coffee Break/Pause-café

Concurrent Business Meetings/Assemblées générales en
paralléle

French Colonial Historical Society (for all
members)/Société d’histoire coloniale francaise (pour tous
les membres), Stern 205

Huguenot Society of South Carolina/Société Huguenot de
Caroline du Sud, Stern Center Ballroom

Virtual Charleston Huguenot Walking Tour/Visite pédestre

des sites huguenots de Charleston virtuel
Stern Hall, Room 409

Continental Breakfast/Petit-déjeuner 1éger

Session 7/Atelier 7:

Coffee Break/Pause-café

Session 8/Atelier 8:

Lunch (on your own)/D¢jeuner (2 votre charge)

Session 9/Atelier 9:

Coffee Break/Pause-café

Session 10/Atelier 10:

Keynote Address/Conférence Pléni¢re, Owen Stanwood:
Tragedy in Florida: A French American Origin Story/
Tragédie en Floride: une histoire franco-américaine des
origines

Gala Reception/Réception de gala, The New Science
Building Atrium



Program/Programme

Thursday, May 12/jeudi 12 mai

8:00-9:00 Continental Breakfast/Petit-déjeuner léger
8:30-12:00  Registration/Inscription
9:00-10:30  Session 1/Atelier 1

1A — Session/Atelier 1: Between Colonies and Nations: Varying Perspectives on the Ends of
Empire and Independence in West and North Africa/ Entre colonies et nations: variations
sur les perspectives de la fin des empires et des indépendences en Afrique de I’Ouest et du
Nord

Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Kathryn De Luna, Georgetown University

Racial Anti-Politics in 1950s Rural French West Africa: Caribbean Administrators,
Soudanese Nationalists, and the Fourth Republic’s (Post) Imperial Expansion
Brandon County, Oberlin College

Referendums, Independence, and Migration: A Comparison between the Independence
Referendums and their results in Guinea, Dahomey, and Algeria, 1958-1962
Jelle Lammerts Van Bueren, Utrecht University

Scorched Earth or Thriving Arab Nation? Conservative Colon Visions and Algerian
Independence
Amber Black, John Brown University

1B — Session/Atelier 2: Postcolonial Images and Identities/ Images et identités post-
coloniales
Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: John Cropper, College of Charleston

Becoming Black and French: a New Postcolonial Diaspora in New York City
Léa Coffineau, City University of New York

Tourisme au Cameroun: Retour de la diaspora noire et représentation de 1’esclavage
Christian Zogo, Université Laval

A Haitian in Paris: Demesvar Delorme and the Predicament of Modernity
Bastien Craipain, Louisiana State University,



1C — Session/Atelier 3: Agriculture, Religion, and Race: The Huguenot Diaspora from
Carolina to the Caribbean/ Agriculture, religion et race: la diaspora huguenote de la
Caroline a la Caraibe

Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Owen Stanwood, Boston College

Rice Culture in the Carolina Lowcountry: A Brief History, the Role of the Huguenots,
and Preservation of its Legacy
Richard Dwight Porcher Jr., The Citadel (Emeritus)

Psalms in the Forest, Blood on the Sand: The Failed Huguenot Colony in Florida, 1564-

1565
Robert Nash, Hon. Sec. of the Huguenot Society of Australia, Life Fellow of the
Huguenot Society of Great Britain and Ireland

Réfugiés huguenots et hollandais dans la Caraibe frangaise : d’une minorité religieuse a
une minorité blanche (1635-1715)
Domitille De Gavriloff, Ecole des Hautes Etudes en Sciences Sociales

1D — Session/Atelier 4: Mediatic representation of Empire/ Représentations médiatiques de
I’empire
Stern 201

Chair/Présidence: Joelle Neulander, The Citadel

Documenting Resistance: Comparing Propaganda and Protest in the Pages of African
American and Senegalese Political Newsletters and Publications
Shannon Vance, East Carolina University

Presenting the French Colonial Project to Ottoman Audiences: The Afrika Delili (“The
Guide to Africa”)
Eyal Ginio, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem

The French Colonies and Colonist Experience in Anglophone History Comics
Maryanne Rhett, Monmouth University

10:30-11:00 Coffee Break/Pause-café



11:00-12:30 Session 2/Atelier 2

2A — Session/Atelier 5: Huguenots and the Making of Charleston in the 18th Century/ Les
huguenots dans le Charleston du XVIlle siecle
Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Jack Huguley, Huguenot Society of South Carolina

Little-known Discoveries and Some Unanswered Questions Concerning Huguenots in
South Carolina
Harriott Cheves Leland, Research and Historian for the Huguenot Society of South
Carolina and Independent Scholar
Renée LaHue Marshall, former Director and Researcher for the Huguenot Society of
South Carolina

French Style in Charles Town 1730-1770
Tessa Murdoch, Independent Curator and Scholar

Liberté, Egalité, Musique: Performing French Opera in Eighteenth-Century Charleston
Katharine Hargrave, College of Charleston

2B — Session/Atelier 6: Reverberations of Revolution: Haiti’s Independence in the
Caribbean and Beyond/ Réverbérations d’une révolution: ’'indépendance de Haiti dans la
Caraibe et au-dela

Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Robert Taber, Fayetteville State University

Humboldt Assessment of the Events in Haiti in 1804
Sandra Rebok, University of California San Diego

Colonial Louisiana in the Midst of the Haitian Revolution
Celine Ugolini, Université de Corte, Corsica

2C — Session/Atelier 7: Adventurers on the Move/ Aventuriers en mouvement
Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Richard Fogarty, University at Albany

Lord of the Atlas: Gavin Maxwell in North Africa and the Middle East, from Imperial
Adventurer to Scottish Otter Man to Anticolonial Adventurer and FLN Spy (maybe,
sort of)

Spencer Segalla, University of Tampa

Black Crusader, American Imperialist, or Malagasy Spy? John Lewis Waller’s Path
through 1890s Madagascar
Deborah Bauer, Purdue University, Fort Wayne

From Baja California to Charleston Harbor: The Mysterious 17th-Century Map of Jean
Couture, and His Far-Flung Travels Across North America



Peter H. Wood, Duke University (Emeritus)

2D — Session/Atelier 8: Displacements of Empire and the Construction of Identities through
Art and Literature/ Déplacements d’empire et la construction d’identités a travers les arts
et la littérature

Stern 201

Chair/Présidence: Elizabeth Hyde

Transnational Francophone Connections in Nineteenth Century New Orleans’s Short
Stories
Adrienne Vivian, Seminole State College

La re-présentation du migrant-nu dans la poétique historique d’Edouard Glissant
Mamadou Moustapha Ly, University of Denver

Iconoclastic Placemaking in Nyugen Smith’s Bundlehouse Series
Nicole Emser Marcel, Temple University

12:30-1:30  Lunch (on your own)/Déjeuner (a votre charge)

1:30-2:30 Mary Alice and Philip Boucher Prize Session/Remise du Prix Mary Alice et
Philip Boucher
Stern Center Ballroom

Recipients/Lauréat.e.s: Jean-Frangois Lozier, Parks Canada (2019)
Laurie Wood, Florida State University (2021)

Discussant/Discutant: Robert Taber, Fayetteville State University

2:30-3:30 Alf Andrew Heggoy Book Prize Session/ Remise du Prix Alf Andrew Heggoy
Stern Center Ballroom

Recipients/Lauréat.e.s: Bonnie Effros, University of Liverpool (2019)
Joshua Cole, University of Michigan(2020)

Discussant/Discutant: Jennifer Sessions, University of Virginia

3:30-4:00 Coffee Break/Pause-café



4:00-5:30 Session 3/Atelier 3

3A — Session/Atelier 9: Transplanting Flora and Fauna in the Age of Empires/ Tranplanter
la flore et la faune a I’Age des empires
Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Julie Landweber, Montclair State University

Africa and Indochina in Paris: The Zoo de Vincennes as an Animal Diaspora
Maria Gindhart, Georgia State University

La diaspora verte: Les victorians et I'expansion du cacaoyer au Cameroun frangais (1858-
1939)
Okala Tsala Silvére, Université Paris 8

La Martinique, Jardin Colonial Francais
Jacky Jeanne-Rose, Université de Antilles

The French Military, American Herbicides, and Vietnamese Experts during the First
Indochina War
Michitake Aso, University at Albany—State University of New York

3B — Session/Atelier 10: Literature and Knowledge / Littérature et savoir
Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Linda Carol Jones, University of Arkansas

The “Savage Critic”: Reclaiming Indigenous Knowledge?
Sandrine Canac, Independent scholar

Late Colonial Rhetoric in French Indochina: Popular Literature, Anthropological Science,
and the Discourse of Political Justification
Jaden Yun, Independent scholar

3C — Session/Atelier 11: West African Caribbean Connections/ Connections ouest-
africaines et caribéennes
Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Carolyn Eichner, University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Marc Boudakan: A Nigerian Prince in 18th c. Saint-Domingue and France
Philippe Girard, McNeese State University

Embedding Histories of Sexuality in the French Caribbean in the ‘Long’ African Atlantic
Kathryn De Luna, Georgetown University

Survivance de pratiques ancestrales chez les esclaves des Petites Antilles francaises au
XVlle siecle
Astrid Girault, Université de Montréal

10



3D — Session/Atelier 12: Negotiating Identities between Continents and Empires/
Négociations d’identités entre les continents et les empires
Stern 201

Chair/Présidence: Robert Sapp, College of Charleston

La noblesse canadienne ralliée. Une noblesse entre deux empires a 1’ére des révolutions
(1763-1815)
Marie Zissis, Université de Montréal et Sorbonne-Université

Black French: Expression and repression of African identity and culture of Black
diasporans in Paris between 1834-1842
Joy Nyokabi, Syracuse University

‘White’ or ‘African’? Goréan Negotiation of Identity in French Guiana
Barbara Traver, Washington State University Vancouver

5:30-6:30 Reception/Réception

6:30-8:00 Documentary Screening/ Projection du documentaire
Stern Center Ballroom
“Furcy, the Trial for Freedom”/‘Furcy, le procés de la Liberté’
Based on research by Sue Peabody/ sur la base des recherches de Sue Peabody
Followed by Q and A/Suivi d’une séance de questions- réponses

Friday, May 13/vendredi 13 mai

7:45-8:30 Continental Breakfast/Petit-déjeuner léger

8:30-10:00 Session 4/Atelier 4

4A — Session/Atelier 13: Anton de Kom’s We Slaves of Suriname and the Francophone
Atlantic/ We slaves of Suriname d’ Anton de Kom et I’Atlantique francophone
Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Francio Guadeloupe, University of Amsterdam

Anton de Kom, De Banier and the Radical Press of the Colonial Caribbean
Kesewa John, University College London

Parallel Lives, Diverging Legacies? Paul Panda Farnana and Anton de Kom
Frank Gerits, Utrecht University

Reflections in Red, White, and Blue: From de Kom to Fanon by way of Césaire
Rachel Anne Gillett, Utrecht University

11



4B — Session/Atelier 14: Student Roundtable: Huguenot Family History Research Projects/
Table ronde: histoires familiales huguenotes
Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Margaret Keneman, College of Charleston

Teaching the Huguenot Influence in Colonial Charleston: Challenges and Opportunities
Margaret Keneman, College of Charleston
Erick Childers, College of Charleston Undergraduate
Jax Hannon, College of Charleston Undergraduate
Kiley Kern, College of Charleston Undergraduate
Charlotte Sparkes, College of Charleston Undergraduate

4C — Session/Atelier 15: Memory and Mobility in French Colonial North America and the
French Atlantic/ Mémoire et mobilité dans I’ Afrique du Nord francaise et I’Atlantique
francais

Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Robert Englebert, University of Saskatchewan

The Other ‘Lost Colony’: Circulating Memories of Fort Caroline in the longue-durée
French Atlantic
Céline Carayon, Salisbury University

Moving Bodies, Circulating Memories, and the Legacy of French Slavery in the Heart of
North America
Robert Englebert, University of Saskatchewan

Leaden Birds with Worsted Wings: Transmitting French Atlantic Personhoods Through
Things
Cathrine Davis, College of William and Mary

Forgotten Behind the Fighters: Women Following the French Army to Canada During the

Seven Years’ War
Joseph Gagné, University of Windsor

4D — Session/Atelier 16: Diasporas in New France/ Diasporas en Nouvelle-France
Stern 201
Chair/Présidence: Alexandre Dubé, Université du Québec at Chicoutimi

An Environmental History of the Algonquian Diaspora in New France
Camden Elliott, Harvard University

Recovering Wabanaki History in French Colonial Archives
Yevan Terrien, Archival consultant, Equity for Indigenous Research and Innovation
Coordinating Hub

Soul Diaspora—Dispersion and Renewal of Identity of Fathers Bergier and Saint-Cosme
along the Mississippi
Linda Carol Jones, University of Arkansas
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The Transatlantic French Colonial Bohemian (Romani) Diaspora
Ann Ostendorf, Gonzaga University

10:00-10:30 Coffee Break/ Pause-café

10:30-12:00 Session 5

SA — Session/Atelier 17: Roundtable: Charleston’s Longstanding Connection to Flers,
France/ Table ronde: les anciennes connections entre Charleston et la ville de Flers
Sponsored by the Huguenot Society of South Carolina

Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Hagood Morrison, President, Huguenot Society of South Carolina
Participants: Fritz Hamer, Journalist
Neita A. Wiese, President & CEO Charleston Sister Cities International

Alain Yvette Lerichomme, City of Flers

5B — Session/Atelier 18: Mobility, Health, and Notions of Home in France and French West
Africa/ Mobilité, santé et notions de chez-soi en France et en Afrique de ’Ouest francaise
Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Sarah Zimmerman, Western Washington University

Returning to Health: Repatriation as Medical Care in West Africa and France, 1860s-
1930s
Kelly Duke Bryant, Rowan University

The Hajj and Home Again: Repatriation and Travel Assistance for Pilgrims from French
West Africa
Larissa Kopytoff, University of South Florida

The Promise and Perils of Collective Life: Tuberculosis, Sex, and Dwellings among
Senegambian Migrants in 1960s Paris
Gregory Valdespino, University of Chicago

5C — Session/Atelier 19: Round Table: Micro-History and French Colonialism/ Micro-

histoire et colonialisme francais
Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Sue Peabody, Washington State University

Settler Histories of French Algeria: The Politics of Microhistory
Jennifer Sessions, University of Virginia

13



The Politics of the Particular in the French Colonial Archives: Lessons from a French-
Algerian Microhistory
Joshua Cole, University of Michigan

The Jeandet Affair as a Window to French Colonization of West Africa
Ruth Ginio, Ben Gurion University of the Negev

12:00-1:30  Lunch (On your own)/Déjeuner (a votre charge)

1:30-3:00 Session 6/Atelier 6

6A — Session/Atelier 21: Mobility and Its Consequences/ Les conséquences de la mobilité
Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Robert Englebert, University of Saskatchewan

Fuir la misére, vivre en Utopie: Le grand exil d’Etienne Cabet et de ses disciples au
Texas et en Illinois au XIXe siécle
Julien Sausse, Aix-Marseille Université

Sociolinguistic Outcomes of the Francophone Diaspora in South Carolina
Kelly Wiechman, The College of Charleston

Representing Breton Mobility in the Bande Dessinée Adaptation of Jean-Marie
Déguinet’s Mémoirs d 'un paysan bas-breton
Kaleb Knoblauch, University of California Davis

6B — Session/Atelier 22: Trans-Atlantic Memory Politics: Case Studies in Brazil, the United
States, and South Africa/ Politique transatlantique de la mémoire: Cas d’étude au Brésil,
aux Etats-Unis, et en Afrique du Sud

Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Jacob Hagstrom, The Citadel

Memorialization of Toussaint Louverture in Oklahoma
Erica Johnson Edwards, Francis Marion University

Confederate Memory in Brazil
Jordan Brasher, Columbus State University

Huguenot Memories of Dispossession and Colonization in South Africa, 1685-1948
Bryan Banks, Columbus State University

14



6C — Session/Atelier 23: Women, Law, and Liberty in the Age of Emancipation/ Les
femmes, la loi et 1a liberté a I’age de I’émancipation
Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Crystal Eddins, University of North Carolina-Charlotte

Land, Networks, and Opportunity? Free Women of Color in Saint-Marc on the Eve of the
Haitian Revolution
Robert Taber, Fayetteville State University

“She may make off For S. Domingo and carry her child thither”: Free soil, Family, and
the Haitian Diaspora in the Early United States
Frances Bell, The College of William & Mary

Laboring Women and Family Politics in the Post-Emancipation French Antilles
Deirdre Lyons, The University of Chicago

6D — Session/Atelier 24: Unknown Artistic Trajectories in Indochina/ Trajectoires
artistiques méconnues en Indochine
Stern 201

Chair/Présidence: Caroline Herbelin, Siena College

Early Colonial Borrowings: Court Painting in Hue in the Late 19th Century
Caroline Herbelin, Siena College

Colonial Fantasy and Display: Jean Despujols (1886-1965) and his Indochina Paintings
William Ma, Louisiana State University

Charlotte Perriand et I’Indochine : métissage de 1’entreprise moderniste (1941-1946)
Marion Duquerroy et Thomas Fort, Université catholique de I’Ouest-Angers

3:00-3:30 Coffee Break/Pause-café

3:30-5:00 Business Meetings/Assemblées Générales

FCHS Annual Business Meeting (for all members)/Assemblée Générale de la SHCF (pour
tout.e.s les membres)
Stern 205

Huguenot Society of South Carolina Annual Meeting/ Assemblée annuelle de la Société
Huguenote de Caroline du Sud
Stern Center Ballroom
Featured Talk: What is a Huguenot? What is a Huguenot Descendant?
Robert Nash, Hon. Sec. of the Huguenot Society of Australia, Life Fellow of the
Huguenot Society of Great Britain and Ireland
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5:30-6:30 Virtual Charleston Huguenot Walking Tour /
Visite pédestre des sites huguenots de Charleston virtuel
Stern 409
Presented by Harriott Cheves Leland, Renée LaHue Marshall,
and Margaret Wilcox Garrett
Written guides for individual tours available

Saturday, May 14/Samedi 14 mai

7:45-8:30 Continental Breakfast/Petit-déjeuner léger

8:30-10:00 Session 7/Atelier 7

7A — Session/Atelier 25: Roundtable: Representing Colonialism and Slavery in Museums:
Challenges and Approaches/ Table ronde: Représenter le colonialisme et ’esclavage dans
les musées: défis et approches

Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Sue Peabody, Washington State University

“What Remains?”” Decolonization in the history of the AfricaMuseum (1897-2020)
Kyley Canion Brewer, Washington State University

A Journey through Slavery at the Whitney Plantation
Ibrahima Seck, University Cheikh Anta Diop of Dakar

L’étrange histoire de Furcy Madeleine (1786-1856) : une exposition pour une nouvelle
approche de I’histoire de 1’esclavage dans I’océan Indien
Jean Barbier, Conservateur en chef du patrimoine, directeur du musée historique de
Vill¢le et du Lazaret de La grande Chaloupe, La Réunion

Représenter le droit et la loi au grand public: les difficultés juridiques posées par I’affaire
Furcy
Jérémy Boutier, Musée de Villele, La Réunion

7B — Session/Atelier 26: Spreading Agricultural and Botanical Knowledge in the
Eighteenth-Century Transatlantic World/Diffuser le savoir agricole et botanique dans
I’Atlantique du XVIlIle siecle

Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Sandra Rebok, University of California San Diego

Cultivating Knowledge in the French Caribbean
April Shelford, American University

Interpreting a 1775 Coftfee Plantation Map from Saint-Domingue
Julie Landweber, Montclair State University

16



Science and Utility: Colonial Botany and the Creation of Useful Knowledge
Elizabeth Hyde, Kean University

7C — Session/Atelier 27: Anniversary Round-table: Revisiting Peter Wood’s Black Majority:
Negroes in Colonial South Carolina from 1670 Through the Stono Rebellion (1974) - Fifty
Years Later/ Table ronde anniversaire: Relire Black Majority: Negroes in Colonial South
Carolina from 1670 Through the Stono Rebellion (1974) cinquante ans apres

Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Bertrand Van Ruymbeke, Université Paris 8
Panelists: Randy J. Sparks, Tulane University

Bernard Powers, College of Charleston

Peter H. Wood, Duke University, Emeritus

7D — Session/Atelier 28: Extending and Managing Empire/Développer et gérer I’empire
Stern 201

Chair/Présidence: Kelly Duke Bryant, Rowan University

Spiritual Networks, Cotton, and Colonialism in Senegal, c. 1840-1870
Jenna Nigro, Utah Valley University

French Tunisia? Managing the Protectorate through Education and Demographics, 1881-
1914
Luke Sebastian Scalone, Northeastern University

Farewell to Arms, Long Live the Purse: Senegalese Merchants in French Congo
Roman Sivitskii, Higher School of Economics in Moscow

Paris as a Qur'anic Paradise: Islam and Empire in French Algeria
Dzavid Dzanic, Austin Peay State University

10:00-10:30 Coffee Break/Pause- café

10:30-12:00 Session 8/Atelier 8

8A — Session/Atelier 29: Intellectual Circulations: From Colonies to Metropole/Circulations
intellectuelles: des colonies a la métropole
Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Maria Gindhart, Georgia State University

Transatlantic Representations of “le négre” on the 18th Century Stage: Conceptualizing
Race from Paris to Saint Domingue
April Stevens, University of Alabama
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Neither the eyes of owls nor the brains of beasts: A Saint-Domingue Intellectual Corrects
Metropolitan Views of Albinos
April Shelford, American University

La circulation de I’agroécologie dans le monde colonial frangais
Thierry Tassius, Centre national de recherche scientifique

8B — Session/Atelier 30: From Soil to Shelf/Du sol a I’étagére
Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Jennifer Sessions, University of Virginia

Transmission et résilience: un exemple dans les Antilles frangaises
Katarina Jacobson, Leiden University

The Enduring Legacy of the French Across Grenada’s Creole Cultural Landscape
John Angus Martin, Leiden University

Ordonnances municipales de Saint-Louis du Sénégal au XVIlle siécle : usages
administratif et scientifique. L’exemple du registre de Blanchot
Ousmane Gaye, Université Cheikh Anta Diop de Dakar

8C — Session/Atelier 31: Movement and Its Consequences: Making Colonial Worlds and
Identities in Caribbean and Beyond/ Le mouvement et ses conséquences: construire des
mondes coloniaux et des identités a la Caraibe et au-dela

Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Jennifer L. Palmer, University of Georgia, FCHS President

Circulations and Exchanges: The Saint-Domingue Diaspora’s Atlantic
Nathalie Dessens, Université Toulouse-Jean Jaurés

Les horizons atlantiques des Blancs créoles de la Martinique : a la recherche de
I’ Amérique frangaise fantome
Adélaide Marine-Gougeon, Sorbonne Université

Partir d’une colonie frangaise : les recrutements de domestiques a la Guadeloupe pour le
Canada 1910-1911
Monique Milia-Marie-Luce, Université des Antilles

8D — Session/Atelier 32: Revolutions at Sea: Soldiers, Sailors, and Engagés in the French
Maritime World, 1780s-1850s/Révolutions en mer: soldats, marins et engagés dans le
monde maritime, années 1780- années 1850

Stern 201

Chair/Présidence: Crystal Eddins, University of North Carolina at Charlotte
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Contesting Slavery in a Post-Abolition World: Revolts against Enslavement in the 1850s
French Atlantic and Indian Ocean Empires
Kelly Brignac, Colby College

“Creoles Far From Our Land”: Race and Revolution in a Mauritian Sailor's Memoirs
Nathan Marvin, University of Arkansas, Little Rock

Speculation & Specie: The Life and Death of Soldier Fortunes in the Indian Ocean
Laurie Wood, Florida State University

12:00-1:30  Lunch (on your own)/Déjeuner (a votre charge)

1:30-3:00 Session 9/Atelier 9

9A — Session/Atelier 33: Presidential Roundtable: Reflections on the Life and Work of
Tyler Stovall/Table ronde présidentielle: Réflexions sur la vie et ’oeuvre de Tyler Stovall
Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Richard Fogarty, University at Albany

Participants: Ruth Ginio, Ben Gurion University of the Negev
Minayo Nasiali, University of California, Los Angeles
Mike Vann, California State University, Sacramento
Sarah Zimmerman, Western Washington University

3:00-3:30 Coffee Break/Pause café

3:30-5:00 Session 10/Atelier 10

10A — Session/Atelier 34: Metropole, Colony, and Revolutionary Change in the Caribbean/
La métropole, les colonies et le changement révolutionnaire a la Caraibe
Stern Center Ballroom

Chair/Présidence: Jennifer L. Palmer, University of Georgia, FCHS President

From Gorée Island to the Antilles and Back: Diasporic Visual and Audio Cartography of
Resilience through the Arts
Alix Pierre, Spelman College

The People’s Revolution of 1789 in the Caribbean
Micah Alpaugh, University of Central Missouri

Planter Debt and the New History of Capitalism and Slavery: The Case of Martinique
John Savage, Lehigh University
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10B — Session/Atelier 35: Connecting Space: Diasporic Networks/ Connecter les espaces:
réseaux diasporiques
Stern 409

Chair/Présidence: Laurie Wood, Florida State University

Building an Interconnected French Colonial World: The Networks Created by One
Montréal Household, 1700-1750
Alanna Loucks, Queen’s University

Diasporic Networks in the French Colonial Admiralty Courts
Michael La Monica, McGill University

The Continental Caribbean: Reinterpreting Colonial Spaces in New France and the
Antilles, 1640s-1650s
Eric Toups, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

10C — Session/Atelier 36: Free Figures, Imposed Figures: The “in Spite of Us” of the
Diasporas/ Figures libres, figures imposées: Les “malgré-nous” des diasporas
Stern 205

Chair/Présidence: Nathan Marvin, University of Arkansas, Little Rock

Madness, Disposability, and Mobility in the Eighteenth-Century Caribbean
Ashley Williard, University of South Carolina

The French "déportés" in the Southwest Indian Ocean Region during the Revolutionary
and Napoleonic Eras (1793-1815)
Rafag€l Thiebaut, Musée du Quai Branly — Jacques

Bagne: fiction et diaspora?
Caroline Strobbe, The Citadel

5:15-6:30 Keynote Address/Conférence pléniére
Mace Brown Museum of Natural History

Tragedy in Florida: A French American Origin Story/Tragédie en Floride : une histoire
d’origine franco-américaine
Owen Stanwood, Boston College

Chair/Présidence: Bertrand Van Ruymbeke, Université Paris 8

6:30-8:30 Gala Reception/Reception de gala
Mace Brown Museum of Natural History
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